# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	06/30/2010
BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC	06/30/2010
OCLARO TECHNOLOGY PLC	06/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCLARO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	CASWELL TOWCESTER	
City:	NORTHAMPTONSHIRE, ENGLAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code: NN12 8EQ		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 93**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09057642	
Application Number:	09281971	
Application Number:	09306438	
Application Number:	09139450	
Application Number:	09306437	
Application Number:	09349038	
Application Number:	09159256	
Application Number:	09299597	
Application Number:	09688349	
Application Number:	09736180	
Application Number:	09638850	
Application Number:	09727854	
Application Number:	10176358	
Application Number:	08183523	
Application Number:	09601524	
Application Number:	09306449	
Application Number:	09647382	
Application Number:	10416994	
Application Number:	09936551	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0872

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09707732
Application Number:	10148318
Application Number:	10276374
Application Number:	10221575
Application Number:	10398830
Application Number:	10470253
Application Number:	10333570
Application Number:	10469370
Application Number:	10472624
Application Number:	10472254
Application Number:	10485787
Application Number:	10483943
Application Number:	10485427
Application Number:	10498689
Application Number:	10502487
Application Number:	10501807
Application Number:	10492992
Application Number:	10497472
Application Number:	10497551
Application Number:	10497470
Application Number:	10506001
Application Number:	10512702
Application Number:	11051070
Application Number:	09750874
Application Number:	09698800
Application Number:	10110949
Application Number:	09294114
Application Number:	09472121
Application Number:	09667622
Application Number:	09750124
Application Number:	09735571
Application Number:	09709646
Application Number:	10027229
Application Number:	10025866
Application Number:	10073101
Application Number:	11315415
Application Number:	10190592
Application Number:	10116168
Application Number:	10676976

**PATENT** 

REEL. 032825 FRAME. 0873

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09253129
Application Number:	08197071
Application Number:	08303374
Application Number:	08216301
Application Number:	08612314
Application Number:	08510752
Application Number:	08570983
Application Number:	08684128
Application Number:	08865760
Application Number:	09079480
Application Number:	08118273
Application Number:	08170074
Application Number:	08450841
Application Number:	08413555
Application Number:	08675757
Application Number:	08977371
Application Number:	08745168
Application Number:	09057602
Application Number:	08680284
Application Number:	08994453
Application Number:	09209860
Application Number:	09409036
Application Number:	10141862
Application Number:	09660147
Application Number:	08842021
Application Number:	08842022
Application Number:	10800546
Application Number:	10819457
Application Number:	10973568
Application Number:	11176703
Application Number:	11575580
Application Number:	12027413
Application Number:	12088136
Application Number:	12088131
Application Number:	11845596

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via PATENT

**REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0874** 

US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 215 8676

Email: adminsanjose@oclaro.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN M HART

Address Line 1: 2560 JUNCTION AVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HART
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John M Hart
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=name change info#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0875



# **THE COMPANIES ACT 2006**

Company No. 2298887

Given at Companies House, the 1st September 2011

K DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 05/05/2014